

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16657 OF 2025

Rajkumar Bhaskar Patil .. Petitioner

Vs.

Tahsildar Mohol & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Ashok Tajane, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Govt. Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. Pleader and Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Sachinra B. Shetye a/w Mr. Akshay Pansare and Ms. Vrushali Shivgan for Respondent-SEC.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 9th DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Post the matter on 22nd December 2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]