

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.16657 OF 2025

Rajkumar Bhaskar Patil

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Tahsildar Mohol

.. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.04.18
19:41:29
+0530

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane (through VC) with Mr. Yuvraj A. Tajane, Advocates for the Petitioner

Mr. Nipun Sawane i/b. Mr. Sachindra B. Shetye, Advocates for Respondent No.5

Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE : 16th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

Post this matter on 18th June 2026.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]